

## **Fairview Park City School District**

21620 Mastick Rd. • Fairview Park, OH 44126 / P: (440) 331-5500 • F: (440) 356-3545 Keith Ahearn, Superintendent • Rob Showalter, Treasurer

## PLEASE POST PLEASE POST PLEASE POST

May 17, 2023

## ANNOUNCEMENT OF A MEETING DATE CHANGE OF THE FAIRVIEW PARK CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Pursuant to R.C. 3313.16 and R.C. 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code, notice is hereby given that the regular meeting of the Board of Education of the Fairview Park City School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio originally scheduled for June 20, 2023 has hereby been changed to June 27, 2023.

The meeting time will remain 6:30 p.m. and will be held in the Warrior Room at Fairview High School.

**Rob Showalter** 

Treasurer

Fairview Park City Schools

**p:** (440) 331-5500 x1119

e: rshowalter@fairview.k12.oh.us

t: @FPSTreasurer